## ORDER SHEET West Bengal Administrative Tribunal

Present.The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag &
The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No. **OA - 222 of 2018** 

F	Khokon Das Versus The State of Wes	st Bengal & Others.
Serial No. and date of order	Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date and dated signature of
	with signature	parties when necessary.
1	2	3
<u>02</u> 05/07/2018	For the Applicant : Mr. M.N. Roy, Mr. S. Sarkar, Learned Advocates.	
	For the State Respondents: Mrs. S. Bandyopadi Learned Advocate.	iyay,
	The applicant has prayed for direction upon	
	the respondents to enhance wages of the applicant	
	as casual employee in accordance with	
	Government orders applicable to the applicant.	
	The applicant claims to have been working	
	as Extra Temporary Barbar in Bongaon Subsidiary	
	Correctional Home in the district of North 24	
	Parganas with effect from April 1, 1999. The	
	contention of the applicant is that he has been	
	receiving monthly wages to the tune of Rs.8500/-	
	per month. The respondent no. 3 sent one letter to	
	the respondent no.2 on April 12, 2017 by	
	recommending enhancement of wages of the	
	applicant in accordance with Government orders	
	issued on September 16, 2011 and on February	
	25, of 2016. The applicant also submitted one	
	representation before the respondent no. 1, 2 & 3	
	on November 1, 2017, whereby, the applicant has	

## **ORDER SHEET** – (Continuation)

C	NT.
rorm	No.

Serial No. and

date of order

1

		K	hok	con	Das		
• • •	 	• • •	• • • •	• • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • •

Vs

Office action with date

and dated signature of parties when necessary.

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No **OA - 222 of 2018** 

<u>L</u>
prayed for enhancement of monthly wages in
accordance with notification no. 1107-F(P),
February 25 of 2016 issued by the Finance
Department (Audit Branch), Government of West
Bengal, but, the said representation has not been
considered and disposed of by the concerned
respondents.

Order of the Tribunal

with signature

2

Having heard the Learned Counsel representing both parties we are of the view that the claim of the applicant for enhancement of wages should be considered by the respondent no.2 in accordance with the Government orders issued from time to time in this regard.

Accordingly, the respondent no.2, Director General & Inspector General of Correctional Services, West Bengal is directed to consider the representation of the applicant (annexure C to the application) in accordance with the Government orders issued from time to time for fixation of monthly wages of the applicant within a period of eight weeks from the date of communication of this order and to communicate the same to the applicant and to take necessary follow up action within a period of two weeks thereafter.

With the above direction, the original

## **ORDER SHEET** – (Continuation)

Form No.		Khokon Das
	••••••••	<b>3</b> 7
		Vs
	The State of	West Bengal & Others.
Case No <b>OA - 2</b>		
Serial No. and date of order	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary.
1	2	3
	application is disposed of.	
	Let a plain copy of this order be supplied to	
	both the parties.	
	S. K. DAS R. K. BAG MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)	
Rajat		

## **ORDER SHEET** – (Continuation)

Form No.	••••••	Khokon Das	
		Vs	
	The State	e of West Bengal & Others.	
Case No <b>OA – 2</b>	22 of 2018		
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date	
date of order	with signature	and dated signature of	
		parties when necessary.	
1	2	3	